Technology Fee

*REGISTRATION FEES
Elementary School
Middle School

High School

Technology Damage Category

Liquid Damage/Spills

Broken Screen

Keyboard (Missing Keys/other damage)

Power adapter and cord

Palm rest (damage)

Protective Cover

Re-imaging due to violation of Acceptable Use Policy
Lost/damage of Hotspot

ADDITIONAL FEES
Elementary School
Middle School
Band/Strings
Band instrument rental
High School
Parking
Band instrument rental

$50

Cost
$40
$45
$65

Cost
$550
$175
$50
$25
$25
$25
$15
$79

Cost
None

$15
$35

$25
$45



Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees

Agribusiness and Marketing

Outdoor Recreation

Animal Science

Agricultural Mechanics and Technology for the Workplace 1
Agricultural Mechanics and Technology for the Workplace 2
Animal Science for the Workplace 1

Animal Science for the Workplace 2

Agricultural Power Mechanics

Agricultural Structural Mechanics

Small Animal Care

5600
5602
5603
5604
5605
5608
5609
5610
5611

$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20






Course

Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees

Code
Fashion Design and Apparel Construction 2 5711 $90
Digital Art and Design 1 6120 $45
Digital Art and Design 2 6121 $45
Digital Art and Design 3 6122 $45
Digital Art and Design 4 6123 $45
Media Technology 1 6124 $10
Media Technology 2 6125 $10
Media Technology 3 6126 $10
Media Technology 4 6127 $10
Architectural Design 1 6170 $45
Architectural Design 2 6171 $45
Mechanical Design 1 6172 $45
Mechanical Design 2 6173 $45
Graphic Communications 1 6200 $45
Graphic Communications 2 6201 $45
Graphic Communications 3 6202 $45
Graphic Communications 4 6203 $45
Art, Audio-Video Technology and Communications Internship, 5290 $0
Art, Audio-Video Technology and Communications, LBA* (See 5299 $0
Google Applications 5007 $0
Digital Workplace Applications 5020 $0
Business Data Applications 5021 $0
Digital Multimedia 5030 $0
International Business 5032 $0
Workplace Communications 5041 $0
Business Law 5044 $0
Advanced Business Law 5049 $0
Fundamentals of Business, Marketing, and Finance 5090 $0
Business Principles and Management 5092 $0
Fundamentals of Human Resources Management 5093 $0
Administrative Support Technology 5122 $0

Virtual Enterprise 1



Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees

Course
Code

Entrepreneurship

Fundamentals of Project Management

Logistics and Business Processes

Business Management and Administration Internship, work-
Business Management and Administration, LBA* (See page 57)

Early Childhood Education 1

Early Childhood Education 2

Introduction to Early Childhood Education
Introduction to Teaching 1

Introduction to Teaching 2

5400
5480
5482
5490
5499

5700
5701
5702
5703
5704

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$20
$20
$20
$20
$20



Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees

Course
Code

Fee

Health Science 2

Health Science — Human Structure, Function & Disease
Sports Medicine 1

Sports Medicine 2

Sports Medicine 3

Health Science Clinical Study

Pharmacology for Medical Careers

PLTW Principles of Biomedical Sciences

PLTW Human Body Systems

PLTW Medical Interventions

PLTW Biomedical Innovation

Medical Billing and Coding

Foundations of Public Health

Advanced Principles of Public Health

Public Health Internship, work-based credit
Health Science Internship, work-based credit
Sports Medicine Internship, work-based credit

Safety and Sanitation

5551
5552
5555
5556
5557
5560
5570
5580
5581
5582
5583
5584
5586
5587
5588
5590
5591

5460

$150
$150
$90
$90
$90
$250
$75
$100
$100
$100
$100
$25
$25
$25
$0
$0
$0

$50



Course

Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees

Code
Housing and Interiors 2 5831 $0
Human Development: Responsible Life Choices 5834 $0
Family and Consumer Sciences Internship, work-based credit 5890 $0
Family and Consumer Sciences, LBA* 5899 $0
Natural Hair Braiding 6146 $200
Cosmetology 1 6150 $350
Cosmetology 2 6151 $350
Cosmetology 3 6152 $350
Cosmetology 4 6153 $450
Nail Technology 1 (154 $500
Nail Technology 2 155 $0
Nail Technology 3 6156 $0
Nail Technology 4 6157 $0
Barber/Master Hair Care 1 6158 $350
Barber/Master Hair Care 2 6159 $350

Barber/Master Hair Care 3 6160 $350



Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees

Course

Computer Programming 1 with Swift
Computer Programming 2 with Swift
Networking Fundamentals

Advanced Networking

Server Administration

Advanced Server Administration

Computer Repair and Service

Advanced Computer Repair and Service
Computer Operating Systems

Advanced Computer Operating Systems
Database Design and Programming with SQL
Database Programming with PL/SQL

SAS Programming 1

SAS Programming 2

Fundamentals of Web Page Design and Development
Advanced Web Page Design and Development
Foundations of Animation

Advanced Animation

Game Design and Development

GIS1

GIS 2

Cyber Security Fundamentals

Advanced Cyber Security

Computer Forensics

Advanced Computer Programming
Information Systems

Mobile Applications Development

Physical Computing and Control Systems
Information Technology Internship, work-based credit
Information Technology, LBA* (See page 57)

Introduction to Law, Public Safety, Corrections and Security

Law Enforcement Services 1

Law Enforcement Services 2

Fire Fighter 1

Fire Fighter 2

Legal Systems Technology 1

Legal Systems Technology 2

Law, Public Safety, Corrections, and Security Internship, work-
Law, Public Safety, Corrections, and Security, LBA* (See page 57)

Code
5066
5067
5310
5311
5312
5313
5320
5321
5322
5323
5324
5326
5327
5328
5031
5033
5350
5351
5352
5361
5362
5370
5372
5374
5376
5377
5378
5379
5390
5399

6505
6510
6511
6514
6515
6526
6527
6590
6599

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$40
$40
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$20
$90
$90
$85
$85
$0
$0
$0
$0



Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees

Electronics Technology 1 6133 $50
Electronics Technology 2 6134 $50
Electronics Technology 3 6135 $50
Electronics Technology 4 6136 $50
Mechatronics 1 — Electrical Components/Industrial Safety 6210 $50
Mechatronics 2 — Mechanical Components Electric Drives/Hand 6211 $50
Mechatronics 3 — Electro Pneumatics and Hydraulics 6212 $50
Mechatronics 4 — Digital Fundamentals and Programmable 6213 $50
Advanced Technology for Design and Production 6222 $0

Systems of Advanced Technology 6223 $0

Mechatronic Systems for Advanced Production 6224 $0

Design for the Production of Advanced Products 6225 $0

Machine Tool Technology 1 6230 $50
Machine Tool Technology 2 6231 $50
Machine Tool Technology 3 6232 $50
Machine Tool Technology 4 6233 $50
Welding Technology 1 6340 $100
Welding Technology 2 6341 $100
Welding Technology 3 6342 $100
Welding Technology 4 6343 $100
Metal Fabrication 1 6260 $50
Metal Fabrication 2 6261 $50
Metal Fabrication 3 6262 $50
Metal Fabrication 4 6263 $50
Manufacturing Internship, work-based credit 6490 $0

Manufacturing, LBA* (See page 57) 6499 $0

Social Media Marketing 5034 $0

Fashion Marketing 5410 $0



Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees

Food Science 2

Industrial Technology Education (Exploratory) 1
Industrial Technology Education (Exploratory) 2
PLTW Principles of Engineering

PLTW Introduction to Engineering Design

PLTW Digital Electronics

PLTW Computer Integrated Manufacturing
PLTW Engineering Design and Development
PLTW Aerospace Engineering

Course

Code
5758
6040
6041
6050
6051
6052
6053
6054
6056

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



Course

Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees

Code

Automotive Collision Repair Technology 1 6020 $115
Automotive Collision Repair Technology 2 6021 $115
Automotive Collision Repair Technology 3 6022 $115
Automotive Collision Repair Technology 4 6023 $115
Automotive Technology 1 6030 $115
Automotive Technology 2 6031 $115
Automotive Technology 3 6032 $115
Automotive Technology 4 6033 $115
Introduction to Logistics 6191 $0

Functional Areas in Logistics 6192 $0

Global Logistics Management 6193 $0

Logistics and Supply Chain Management 6194 $0

Power Equipment Technology 1 6300 $115
Power Equipment Technology 2 6301 $115
Power Equipment Technology 3 6302 $115
Power Equipment Technology 4 6303 $115
Electrical Line Worker 1 6305 $115
Electrical Line Worker 2 6306 $115
Electrical Line Worker 3 6307 $115
Electrical Line Worker 4 6308 $115
Diesel Engine Technology 1 6310 $115
Diesel Engine Technology 2 6311 $115
Diesel Engine Technology 3 6312 $115
Diesel Engine Technology 4 6313 $115
Transportation, Distribution and Logistics Internship, work-based 6790 $0

Transportation, Distribution and Logistics, LBA* 6199 $0
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