

Technology Fee	\$50
----------------	------

*REGISTRATION FEES	Cost
Elementary School	\$40
Middle School	\$45
High School	\$65

Technology Damage Category	Cost
Liquid Damage/Spills	\$550
Broken Screen	\$175
Keyboard (Missing Keys/other damage)	\$50
Power adapter and cord	\$25
Palm rest (damage)	\$25
Protective Cover	\$25
Re-imaging due to violation of Acceptable Use Policy	\$15
Lost/damage of Hotspot	\$79

ADDITIONAL FEES	Cost
Elementary School	None
Middle School	
Band/Strings	\$15
Band instrument rental	\$35
High School	
Parking	\$25
Band instrument rental	\$45
Teacher Cadet Fee	\$20

Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees	Course Code	Fee
Agribusiness and Marketing	5600	\$20
Outdoor Recreation	5602	\$20
Animal Science	5603	\$20
Agricultural Mechanics and Technology for the Workplace 1	5604	\$20
Agricultural Mechanics and Technology for the Workplace 2	5605	\$20
Animal Science for the Workplace 1	5608	\$20
Animal Science for the Workplace 2	5609	\$20
Agricultural Power Mechanics	5610	\$20
Agricultural Structural Mechanics	5611	\$20
Small Animal Care		

Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees	Course Code	Fee
Fashion Design and Apparel Construction 2	5711	\$90
Digital Art and Design 1	6120	\$45
Digital Art and Design 2	6121	\$45
Digital Art and Design 3	6122	\$45
Digital Art and Design 4	6123	\$45
Media Technology 1	6124	\$10
Media Technology 2	6125	\$10
Media Technology 3	6126	\$10
Media Technology 4	6127	\$10
Architectural Design 1	6170	\$45
Architectural Design 2	6171	\$45
Mechanical Design 1	6172	\$45
Mechanical Design 2	6173	\$45
Graphic Communications 1	6200	\$45
Graphic Communications 2	6201	\$45
Graphic Communications 3	6202	\$45
Graphic Communications 4	6203	\$45
Art, Audio-Video Technology and Communications Internship,	5290	\$0
Art, Audio-Video Technology and Communications, LBA* (See	5299	\$0
Google Applications	5007	\$0
Digital Workplace Applications	5020	\$0
Business Data Applications	5021	\$0
Digital Multimedia	5030	\$0
International Business	5032	\$0
Workplace Communications	5041	\$0
Business Law	5044	\$0
Advanced Business Law	5049	\$0
Fundamentals of Business, Marketing, and Finance	5090	\$0
Business Principles and Management	5092	\$0
Fundamentals of Human Resources Management	5093	\$0
Administrative Support Technology Virtual Enterprise 1	5122	\$0

Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees	Course Code	Fee
Entrepreneurship	5400	\$0
Fundamentals of Project Management	5480	\$0
Logistics and Business Processes	5482	\$0
Business Management and Administration Internship, work-	5490	\$0
Business Management and Administration, LBA* (See page 57)	5499	\$0
Early Childhood Education 1	5700	\$20
Early Childhood Education 2	5701	\$20
Introduction to Early Childhood Education	5702	\$20
Introduction to Teaching 1	5703	\$20
Introduction to Teaching 2	5704	\$20
Dual Enrollment Teacher Cadet – Expchelmenthnf556(a)4 (Tw 12	l	

Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees	Course Code	Fee
Health Science 2	5551	\$150
Health Science – Human Structure, Function & Disease	5552	\$150
Sports Medicine 1	5555	\$90
Sports Medicine 2	5556	\$90
Sports Medicine 3	5557	\$90
Health Science Clinical Study	5560	\$250
Pharmacology for Medical Careers	5570	\$75
PLTW Principles of Biomedical Sciences	5580	\$100
PLTW Human Body Systems	5581	\$100
PLTW Medical Interventions	5582	\$100
PLTW Biomedical Innovation	5583	\$100
Medical Billing and Coding	5584	\$25
Foundations of Public Health	5586	\$25
Advanced Principles of Public Health	5587	\$25
Public Health Internship, work-based credit	5588	\$0
Health Science Internship, work-based credit	5590	\$0
Sports Medicine Internship, work-based credit	5591	\$0

Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees	Course Code	Fee
Housing and Interiors 2	5831	\$0
Human Development: Responsible Life Choices	5834	\$0
Family and Consumer Sciences Internship, work-based credit	5890	\$0
Family and Consumer Sciences, LBA*	5899	\$0
Natural Hair Braiding	6146	\$200
Cosmetology 1	6150	\$350
Cosmetology 2	6151	\$350
Cosmetology 3	6152	\$350
Cosmetology 4	6153	\$450
Nail Technology 1	6154	\$500
Nail Technology 2	6155	(10
Nail Technology 3	6156	\$0
Nail Technology 4	6157	\$0
Barber/Master Hair Care 1	6158	\$350
Barber/Master Hair Care 2	6159	\$350
Barber/Master Hair Care 3	6160	\$350

Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees	Course Code	Fee
Computer Programming 1 with Swift	5066	\$0
Computer Programming 2 with Swift	5067	\$0
Networking Fundamentals	5310	\$0
Advanced Networking	5311	\$0
Server Administration	5312	\$0
Advanced Server Administration	5313	\$0
Computer Repair and Service	5320	\$40
Advanced Computer Repair and Service	5321	\$40
Computer Operating Systems	5322	\$0
Advanced Computer Operating Systems	5323	\$0
Database Design and Programming with SQL	5324	\$0
Database Programming with PL/SQL	5326	\$0
SAS Programming 1	5327	\$0
SAS Programming 2	5328	\$0
Fundamentals of Web Page Design and Development	5031	\$0
Advanced Web Page Design and Development	5033	\$0
Foundations of Animation	5350	\$0
Advanced Animation	5351	\$0
Game Design and Development	5352	\$0
GIS 1	5361	\$0
GIS 2	5362	\$0
Cyber Security Fundamentals	5370	\$0
Advanced Cyber Security	5372	\$0
Computer Forensics	5374	\$0
Advanced Computer Programming	5376	\$0
Information Systems	5377	\$0
Mobile Applications Development	5378	\$0
Physical Computing and Control Systems	5379	\$0
Information Technology Internship, work-based credit	5390	\$0
Information Technology, LBA* (See page 57)	5399	\$0
		+00
Introduction to Law, Public Safety, Corrections and Security	6505	\$20
Law Enforcement Services 1	6510	\$90
Law Enforcement Services 2	6511	\$90
Fire Fighter 1	6514	\$85
Fire Fighter 2	6515	\$85
Legal Systems Technology 1	6526	\$0
Legal Systems Technology 2	6527	\$0
Law, Public Safety, Corrections, and Security Internship, work-	6590	\$0
Law, Public Safety, Corrections, and Security, LBA* (See page 57)	6599	\$0

Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees	Course Code	Fee
Electronics Technology 1	6133	\$50
Electronics Technology 2	6134	\$50
Electronics Technology 3	6135	\$50
Electronics Technology 4	6136	\$50
Mechatronics 1 – Electrical Components/Industrial Safety	6210	\$50
Mechatronics 2 – Mechanical Components Electric Drives/Hand	6211	\$50
Mechatronics 3 – Electro Pneumatics and Hydraulics	6212	\$50
Mechatronics 4 – Digital Fundamentals and Programmable	6213	\$50
Advanced Technology for Design and Production	6222	\$0
Systems of Advanced Technology	6223	\$0
Mechatronic Systems for Advanced Production	6224	\$0
Design for the Production of Advanced Products	6225	\$0
Machine Tool Technology 1	6230	\$50
Machine Tool Technology 2	6231	\$50
Machine Tool Technology 3	6232	\$50
Machine Tool Technology 4	6233	\$50
Welding Technology 1	6340	\$100
Welding Technology 2	6341	\$100
Welding Technology 3	6342	\$100
Welding Technology 4	6343	\$100
Metal Fabrication 1	6260	\$50
Metal Fabrication 2	6261	\$50
Metal Fabrication 3	6262	\$50
Metal Fabrication 4	6263	\$50
Manufacturing Internship, work-based credit	6490	\$0
Manufacturing, LBA* (See page 57)	6499	\$0
Social Media Marketing	5034	\$0
Fashion Marketing	540 0	\$0

Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees	Course Code	Fee
Food Science 2	5758	\$0
Industrial Technology Education (Exploratory) 1	6040	\$0
Industrial Technology Education (Exploratory) 2	6041	\$0
PLTW Principles of Engineering	6050	\$0
PLTW Introduction to Engineering Design	6051	\$0
PLTW Digital Electronics	6052	\$0
PLTW Computer Integrated Manufacturing	6053	\$0
PLTW Engineering Design and Development	6054	\$0
PLTW Aerospace Engineering	6056	

Career and Educational Technology (CATE) Fees	Course Code	Fee
Automotive Collision Repair Technology 1	6020	\$115
Automotive Collision Repair Technology 2	6021	\$115
Automotive Collision Repair Technology 3	6022	\$115
Automotive Collision Repair Technology 4	6023	\$115
Automotive Technology 1	6030	\$115
Automotive Technology 2	6031	\$115
Automotive Technology 3	6032	\$115
Automotive Technology 4	6033	\$115
Introduction to Logistics	6191	\$0
Functional Areas in Logistics	6192	\$0
Global Logistics Management	6193	\$0
Logistics and Supply Chain Management	6194	\$0
Power Equipment Technology 1	6300	\$115
Power Equipment Technology 2	6301	\$115
Power Equipment Technology 3	6302	\$115
Power Equipment Technology 4	6303	\$115
Electrical Line Worker 1	6305	\$115
Electrical Line Worker 2	6306	\$115
Electrical Line Worker 3	6307	\$115
Electrical Line Worker 4	6308	\$115
Diesel Engine Technology 1	6310	\$115
Diesel Engine Technology 2	6311	\$115
Diesel Engine Technology 3	6312	\$115
Diesel Engine Technology 4	6313	\$115
Transportation, Distribution and Logistics Internship, work-based	6790	\$0
Transportation, Distribution and Logistics, LBA*	6199	\$0